Rule 4223-CVL
The Insolvency Act 1986

hqlndator’s Statement of
Receipts and Payments

Pursuant to seciion 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Form 4.68

S. 192

For official nse

Company Number

02185319

Name of Company

{8) Inset il - -
GLaBs TREATY LiMITED

mame of company | (&)

M lsenfitl /' We
name(s) end (b)
mires(e) BRIAN To:Te OF BRAGGHIow
Benmlima Hoost

162 - 172 6LD STREET, LoniDay Ec v

—
[}

B.0e FAMN .

L .M. wonk & Co

q37?

the liquidator(¥) of the
company attach a copy of my/ofr statement of receipts
and payments under section 192 of the Insolvencmect 1986 of

2\ May 2013

Presenter’s name,
eddress and

it 7 L o

(fey) BRoveaTom Toat Tan. LM _WoNGE I Co
DENTIMn HoUSE

it -1 oud STREET
LonDoN ECiV 98P

For Official Use '

Liquidation Section I Post Roem

FRAII

5D
A20 17/06/2013 #71
COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4.68 Contd.

Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

.- -~
Name of company 61885 TREATT LimiTE?
Compeny’s registered number O 2. V85 3 1 B L
State whether members’ or creditors’ voluntary windingup  MEMBIRS
Dmofmmmmufwnﬂmgup o\ May 201 2 3
Date to which statement is brought down ?,o PRIL 200 - -
Neme 2nd address of liquidator 3. 7uire Ars f;'awc,,. onl .uuc tAw LM ‘”@‘_"G b
NOTES LanDoN ECIV qB7?
You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms. The notes do not form
part of the return to be sent to the registrar of companies.

Form and Contents of Statement

(1) Bvery statement nmst contain a detailed account of all the liquidator®s realisations and
disbursements in respect of the company. The statement of realisations should contain a
record of all receipts derived from assets existing at the date of the winding-up resolution and
subsequently realised, incloding balance at bank, book debts and calls collected, property sold, -
cte, and the account of disbursements should contain all payments of costs, charges and
expenses, or to creditars or contributories. Receipts derived from deposit accounts and money
market deposits are to be included in the “balance at bank®. Only actual investments are to be
included in the *amoumts invested® section in the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form.
‘Where property has been realised, the pross proceeds of sale must be entered under
realisations and the necessary payments incidental to sales must be entered as disbursements.
A payment into the Insolvency Services Acvount 15 not a disbursement and should not be
shown as such; nor are payments into a bank, building society or any other financial
institution. However, the interest received on any investment should be shown in the
realisations. Each receipt and payment must be entered in the account in such a manner as
sufficiently to explain its nature. The receipts and payments must severally be added up at
the foot of each sheet and the totals carried forward from one account to another without any
intermediate balance, 50 that the gross totals represents the total amounts received and paid by
the lignidator respectively.

Trading Account
(2) When the liquidator carries on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a

distinct account, and the totals of receipts and payments on the trading account must alone be
set out in this statement.

Dividends

(3) When dividends, instalments of compositions, etc are paid to creditors or a return of
surplus assets is made to contributories, the total amount of each dividend, etc actually paid,
must be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum; and the liquidator must forward
separate accounts showing in lists the amount of the claim of each creditor and the amount of
dividend, etc puyable to each creditor, or contributory.

(4) When vaclaimed dividends, etc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the total
amount 50 paid in should be entered in the statereent of disbursements as one sum. The items
to be paid in relation to unclaimed dividends should first be included in the realisations side of
the account.

(5) Credit should not be talen in the statement of disbursements for any amount in respect of
liquidator’s rerauneration unless it hes been duly allowed by resolutions of the liguidation
committee or of the creditors or of the company in general meeting, or by order of the court
as the case may require, or is otherwise allowable under the provisions of the Insolvency
Rules.




Liquidator’s statement of account

ander section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4.68 contd.

Realisations

Date Of whoam received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought forward £
Carried forward Nl

Note: No balance should be shown on this account but only the total

realisations and




Form 4.68 contd,

Disbursemeats
Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought forward £
Carried forward N L

disbursements which should be carried forward to the next account




Formm 4.68 contd.

Analysis of balance
£
Balance £ NIL
'I‘hebalanceismadeupasfollm—
4. Amounts invested by liquidator .. £
Less:ﬂlecostofmveshnaﬂsrealmd... ......
Balance NIL
Total balsnce asshownabove ... ... ... ... ... £ NIL

[NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of
them should be given in a separate statement]

The liquidator should also state —

(1) The amoumt of the estimated assets and liabijities at the date of the
commmencement of the winding up- NIL

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured £
credttors—mcimhngtheholdﬁsofﬂwmgohar@e) .........
Floatmgchargeholders
) Thetstalatmmnoﬂhecapmlpmdupatmedateofﬁleoommwe-
ment of the winding up- )
Paid up in cash .. R ¥ Yo
Ismedaspmdupothemsemanforcash

(3) The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if
there is insufficient space here, attach a separate sheet).

Thae REFomD DUE -,[t‘).ooo‘o
(4) Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded- WwNG Tt Réund

(5) The period within which the winding up is expected to be compieted.
4 months




BROUGHTON TUITE TAN L.M. WONG & CO

The Association of Chartered Certified Accountants

Registered Aunditors Bentima House
2nd Floor
168-172 Old Street
London ECIV 9BP
Telephome 020 7251 4388
Fax 020 7253 3569

30" May 2013
PROGRESS REPORT TO MEMBERS
Dear Sir/f Madam

Gibbs Treaty Limited_(in Members’ Voluntary Liquidation)

The above noted company proceeded into hiquidation on 01 May 2012 and I enclose a
summary of my receipts and payments for the period to 30 April 2013 as follows:

Receipts

There were no receipts during the period. A tax refund of approximately £120000 1s
due from HMRC There are no known creditors in this administration and the balance
of funds will be distnbuted to the members in due course.

Payments
There were no payments made during the period

Liquidator’s remuneration

The Liquidator’s remuneration agreed by the Members and amounting to £3250(net)
was paid by another group undertaking

Other

The tax refund referred to above 1s expected to be received shortly and a distribution
will be made to the members shortly thereafter. It is anticipated that this matter will be
concluded within four months In the meantime should you require further
information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Lon“.

VAT Registration No. 447 0432 63




Yours faithfully,

A
Tuite
(Liquidator)
Insolvency Practitioner licensed by the

Association of Chartered Certified Accountants

Enc




GIBBS TREATY LIMITED
LIQUIDATOR’S RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD

01 MAY 2012 TO 30 APRIL 2013
£
RECEIPTS NIL
PAYMENTS NIL

BALANCE NIL




